
To: Ann Navaro[ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov]; Kevin Haugrud[jack.haugrud@sol.doi.gov]; Daniel
Jorjani[daniel_jorjani@ios.doi.gov]; Brown, Laura[Laura.Brown@sol.doi.gov]
From: Moody, Aaron
Sent: 2017-05-04T14:39:17-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Fwd: FR Notice
Received: 2017-05-04T14:41:26-04:00
DRAFT FR Notice, monuments review agm.docx

See below for the draft monument FR notice that they are trying to get out tomorrow morning,

which includes my suggested edits. Given the timeline, I don't think they'll be a formal surname
process, but I'll confirm that with Randy. 

Thanks, and let me know if you have comments.  Jack or Dan, if you'd prefer to have any

comments or "surname" come from you, that of course is fine with me.

-Aaron

Aaron G. Moody
Assistant Solicitor, Branch of Public Lands

Division of Land Resources

Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of the Interior

202-208-3495

 
NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to

which it is addressed.  It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise

protected by applicable law.   If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited.  If you

receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>

Date: Thu, May 4, 2017 at 1:32 PM
Subject: FR Notice

To: Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>

Public Affairs says we need to send to the Register tomorrow so they can issue a press release
tomorrow morning.

I used your revisions as the basis for the current version, attached. Exec Sec will format etc and
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get it ready to go. Would you please send any edits and a note that it is OK with ot without
edits to me ASAP. Thanks
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